Generally, our business model is such that rising interest rates will increase our net income, while declining interest rates
will decrease net income. As of June 30, 2023, substantially all of our investments by total loan exposure earned a floating
rate of interest and were financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in an amount of net
equity that is positively correlated to rising interest rates, subject to the impact of interest rate floors on certain of our
floating rate loans. In certain cases, we have financed fixed rate assets with floating rate liabilities, and have purchased
interest rate swaps to effectively convert our net exposure to floating rate.

The following table projects the earnings impact on our interest income and expense, net of incentive fees, for the twelve-
month period following June 30, 2023, of an increase in the various floating-rate indices referenced by our portfolio,
assuming no change in credit spreads, portfolio composition, or asset performance, relative to the average indices during
the three months ended June 30, 2023 ($ in thousands):

 Assets (Liabilities)

Sensitive to
Changes in

Interest Rates(1)

Interest Rate Sensitivity as of June 30, 2023(2)

 Increase in Rates Decrease in Rates

50 Basis Points 100 Basis Points 50 Basis Points 100 Basis Points

Floating rate assets(3)(4) $ 24,314,240 $ 93,449 $ 186,898 $ (93,449) $ (186,898)
Floating rate liabilities(4)(5) (19,144,997) (76,580) (153,160) 76,580 153,160

Net exposure $ 5,169,243 $ 16,869 $ 33,738 $ (16,869) $ (33,738)

(1) Reflects the USD equivalent value of floating rate assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies.
(2) Increases (decreases) in interest income and expense are presented net of incentive fees. Refer to Note 14 to our

consolidated financial statements for additional details of our incentive fee calculation.
(3) Includes an interest rate swap with a notional amount of $229.9 million that effectively converts our fixed rate loan

exposure to floating rate exposure.
(4) Net of $1.2 billion of non-consolidated senior interests and $236.3 million of loan participations sold, as of June 30,